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By STAR GUITAR (2005). Black-type winner of $1,749,862, Evangeline Mile
H. [L] (EVD, $90,000), etc. Sire of 10 crops of racing age, 370 foals, 298
starters, 19 black-type winners, 217 winners of 710 races and earning
$22,276,156, including Touchuponastar ($1,580,000, New Orleans Classic
S. [G2] (FG, $300,000), etc.), Minit to Stardom ($536,180, Honorable Miss
H. [G2] (SAR, $110,000), etc.), Ova Charged ($918,575, Unbridled Sidney
S. [G3] (CD, $180,420), etc.), Manama Gold [G3] (3 wins, $257,240).

Accredited Louisiana-bred.

1st dam
RELLA, by Tapit. Unraced. Dam of 5 other registered foals, 5 of racing age,

including a 2-year-old of 2026, 1 to race--
El Farinello (c. by Overanalyze). Winner at 3, $7,314.

2nd dam
CONCINNOUS, by El Corredor. Winner at 4, $24,420. Dam of 3 winners, incl.--

IOTAPA (f. by Afleet Alex). 6 wins, 2 to 4, $1,032,796, Clement L. Hirsch S.
[G1] (DMR, $180,000), Vanity S. [G1] (SA, $180,000), Santa Maria S.
[G2] (SA, $120,000), Railbird S. (BHP, $43,290), 2nd Santa Margarita S.
[G1] (SA, $70,000), Santa Anita Oaks [G1] (SA, $60,000), Santa Monica
S. [G2] (SA, $40,000), Hollywood Oaks [G2] (BHP, $30,000), 3rd Breed-
ers' Cup Distaff [G1] (SA, $200,000), Zenyatta S. [G1] (SA, $36,000),
San Clemente H. [G2] (DMR, $18,000). Producer.

SAINTLY JOAN (f. by Northern Afleet). 3 wins at 2 and 3, $147,430, Little
Silver S. (MTH, $34,200), 2nd Monmouth Oaks [G3] (MTH, $20,000),
3rd Sharp Cat S. [L] (BHP, $12,000). Dam of 2 winners, including--

BEHEMAH STAR (g. by Star Guitar). 8 wins, 3 to 7, 2025, $526,421,
Louisiana Champions Day Turf S.-R (FG, $60,000), Star Guitar S.-R (FG,
$60,000), Star Guitar S.-R (FG, $45,000), 2nd Louisiana Bred Premier
Championship S.-R (DED, $30,000), Louisiana Champions Day Classic
S.-R (FG, $30,000), Edward J. Johnston Memorial S.-R (FG, $20,000),
Louisiana Champions Day Turf S.-R (FG, $20,000), Scott's Scoundrel
S.-R (FG, $15,000), Star Guitar S.-R (FG, $15,000), 3rd John Henry S.
(EVD, $6,000), Jacob V. Morreale Memorial S.-R (FG, $11,000), etc.

3rd dam
Wild Jewel, by Wild Again. Winner at 2, €25,307, in France, 2nd Prix Casimir

Delamarre [L]; winner at 5, $57,000, in N.A./U.S. (Total: $87,081). Half-
sister to SWIFT APPRAISAL [L]. Dam of 8 winners, including--

Wild as Elle. 3 wins at 2 and 5, $108,285. Dam of 4 winners, including--
COUGAR RIDGE. Winner at 2, €22,560, in Ireland, 2nd Go and Go

Round Tower S. [G3]; 10 wins, 3 to 5, $504,220, in N.A./U.S., Delta
Mile S. [L] (DED, $150,000), Remington Green S. [L] (RP, $60,000),
Edward J. Debartolo Memorial H. [L] (RP, $45,000). (Total: $534,979).
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